

Muskingum County Engineer
MUS-C.R.616-0.00
PID 108643
Bid Results, May 2, 2019, 10:45am

Line	Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Shelly & Sands Unit Price Bid	Shelly & Sands Total	The Shelly Company Unit Price Bid	The Shelly Company Total	NLS Paving, Inc. Unit Price Bid	NLS Paving, Inc. Total
0001	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	147445.00	SY	\$2.10	\$309,634.50	\$1.20	\$176,934.00	\$1.75	\$258,028.75
0002	407	TACK COAT	14746.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$29,492.00	\$1.85	\$27,280.10	\$2.00	\$29,492.00
0003	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	5122.00	CY	\$145.00	\$742,690.00	\$134.75	\$690,189.50	\$170.00	\$870,740.00
0004	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	4097.00	CY	\$150.00	\$614,550.00	\$146.50	\$600,210.50	\$165.00	\$676,005.00
0005	512	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	1360.00	SY	\$35.00	\$47,600.00	\$28.00	\$38,080.00	\$30.00	\$40,800.00
0006	690	SPECIAL - MISC.: HAULING RACP	4500.00	TON	\$11.50	\$51,750.00	\$7.25	\$32,625.00	\$8.25	\$37,125.00
0007	846	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	25.00	CF	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$410.00	\$10,250.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00
0008	618	RUMBLE STRIPS, (ASPHALT CONCRETE), AS PER PLAN	435.00	FT	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$8.75	\$3,806.25	\$8.00	\$3,480.00
0009	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	603.00	EACH	\$5.00	\$3,015.00	\$3.75	\$2,261.25	\$4.25	\$2,562.75
0010	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	16.16	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$40,400.00	\$2,365.00	\$38,218.40	\$2,900.00	\$46,864.00
0011	644	CENTER LINE	8.82	MILE	\$3,500.00	\$30,870.00	\$3,125.00	\$27,562.50	\$4,650.00	\$41,013.00
0012	644	CHANNELIZING LINE , 8"	909.00	FT	\$1.80	\$1,636.20	\$1.65	\$1,499.85	\$1.75	\$1,590.75
0013	644	STOP LINE	60.00	FT	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$7.25	\$435.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
0014	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	910.00	FT	\$5.25	\$4,777.50	\$5.10	\$4,641.00	\$6.00	\$5,460.00
0015	644	ISLAND MARKING	415.00	SF	\$2.50	\$1,037.50	\$2.25	\$933.75	\$2.50	\$1,037.50
0016	644	LANE ARROW	7.00	EACH	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$89.00	\$623.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
0017	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	5.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$99.00	\$495.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
0018	614	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	48.00	EACH	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$90.00	\$4,320.00
0019	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	3.00	CY	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$325.00	\$975.00
0020	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	16.16	MILE	\$125.00	\$2,020.00	\$325.00	\$5,252.00	\$460.00	\$7,433.60
0021	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS III, 642 PAINT	8.08	MILE	\$1,500.00	\$12,120.00	\$760.00	\$6,140.80	\$1,200.00	\$9,696.00
0022	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
0023	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.00	LS	\$5,499.50	\$5,499.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0024	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
					TOTAL BID	\$2,020,332.20		\$1,775,762.90		\$2,213,683.35